Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
STREAMVERSE, INC. 07/25/2008			25/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	JYGY, Inc.			
Street Address:		ndustrial Blvd. NW, A 200		
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 30318			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property Ty	rpe	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 891142		
	11		1891142	
Application Number:	DATA	891142	0 11891142	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (530)750-3	891142		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366	891142 793 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1	\$40.00 11891142	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J.	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (530)750-3 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J. 423 E Stre	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J. 423 E Stre DAVIS, CA	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman et LIFORNIA 95616	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J. 423 E Stre DAVIS, CA	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	11 DATA (530)750-3 be sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J. 423 E Stre DAVIS, CA	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman et LIFORNIA 95616	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (530)750-3 e sent via US Ma 530750366 mathew@t Mathew J. 423 E Stre DAVIS, CA NUMBER: R:	891142 793 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1 emmermanlaw.com Temmerman et LIFORNIA 95616 225.02 Mathew J. Temmerman	\$40.00	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:25 AM 07/25/2008 FILED 11:26 AM 07/25/2008 SRV 080817623 - 4006457 FILE

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation

StreamVerse Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of StreamVerse Inc., the following resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Directors setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is JYGY inc."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said StreamVerse Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by its President on this 25th day of July, 2008.

By: <u>S/Mikael Vinding</u> Mikael Vinding, President

> PATENT REEL: 021402 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 08/18/2008